

2015 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SSA1-SB21)

Received: 7/7/2015 Received By: fknepp  
 For: Jennifer Shilling (608) 266-5490 Same as LRB:  
 May Contact: By/Representing: Tony  
 Subject: Education - school finance Drafter: fknepp  
 Addl. Drafters:  
 Extra Copies:

Submit via email: YES  
 Requester's email: Sen.Shilling@legis.wisconsin.gov  
 Carbon copy (CC) to: fern.knepp@legis.wisconsin.gov  
 tracy.kuczenski@legis.wisconsin.gov

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Increase per pupil categorical aid to \$360 per pupil in 15-16 and 16-17, and increase amount by CPI beginning in 17-18

Instructions:

See attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	fknepp 7/7/2015		_____			
/1		kfollett 7/7/2015	_____	mbarman 7/7/2015	mbarman 7/7/2015	

FE Sent For:

<END>



State of Wisconsin  
2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBb0740(?)

FFK: [Signature]

In 7-7

**PRELIMINARY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION**  
**SENATE AMENDMENT ,**  
**TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,**  
**TO SENATE BILL 21**

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 954, line 1: delete lines 1 to 9 and substitute:

3 **"SECTION 3216e.** 115.437 (2) of the statutes is renumbered 115.437 (2) (a) and  
4 amended to read:

5 115.437 (2) (a) Annually Except as provided in par. (b), annually on the 4th  
6 Monday of March, the department shall pay to each school district an amount equal  
7 to the average of the number of pupils enrolled in the school district in the current  
8 and 2 preceding school years multiplied by \$75 in the 2013-14 school year and, by  
9 \$150 in each the 2014-15 school year, by \$360 in the 2015-16 and 2016-17 school  
10 year, and beginning in the 2017-18 school year thereafter, by the per pupil amount  
11 for the previous school year multiplied by the sum of 1.0 plus the allowable rate of

1 increase under s. 73.0305<sup>✓</sup> expressed as a decimal. The department shall make the  
2 payments from the appropriation under s. 20.255 (2) (aq).”.

3 (END)